

## **Amador County Firewise Forum**

Agenda – January 31, 2023 6:00pm Plymouth City Hall – 9426 Main St. Plymouth, CA 95669

Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/2674846542?pwd=VjIrL25rMGkwY2paMmxhckhKbnJSZz09

Meeting ID: 267 484 6542 Passcode: 1055 +1(669-444-9171 Meeting ID: 267 484 6542 Passcode: 1055

The principal purpose of this forum is to provide assistance, information and education in regard to the initiation, implementation, and maintenance of registered Firewise USA neighborhoods within Amador County.

Steering Committee Members: Megan Watts, Barbara McPhail, Sarah Rasheed,
Susan Dubois, and Sahiba Khan

- 1. Welcome from the Amador County Fire Safe Council
- 2. Updates
- 3. Introductions
- 4. Information Gathering Dot Exercise
- 5. Q&A / Networking

Adjourn @ 7-7:30pm

Amador County Firewise Forum meetings will take place quarterly.

Next meeting: April 2023

For questions or further information, please contact:

Megan Watts

megan@amadorfiresafe.org

209-214-9727